RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKS ONLY

I RADEWIARKS UNLT	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les): Neoperl Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(les); Neoperl Servisys AG Pfeffingerstrasse 21, 4153 Reinach, Switzerland
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: April 19, 2005	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Switzerland Other Domestic representative is attached: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. (A.) Trademark Application No.(s)	4. (B.) Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,127,854
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Correspondence should be mailed to: JULIE B. SEYLER ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017-5612	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION Date of Deposit: April 25, 2005 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Assignment Division, box Assignments, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Suite 320, Washington, DC 20231 JULIE B. SEYLER (Name of person mailing paper or fee) (Signature of person mailing paper or fee)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. JULIE B. SEYLER Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003104 FRAME: 0448

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Neoperl Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Connecticut, with a business address of 171 Mattatuck Height, Waterbury, Connecticut 06705 (hereinafter called the Assignor), has adopted and used the following trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark Registration No. **Date Registered PCA** 2,127,854 January 6, 1998

AND WHEREAS, Neoperl Servisys AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, with an office at Pfeffingerstrasse 21, 4153 Reinach, Switzerland, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and trademark application, and trademark registration, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instruments 2005.

(By)

(Title)

stibed ਤੁਸਰੇ Sworn to before me, a Notary बंधि and for County of <u>शिक्षस्य संद</u>् State of Commediate, this 19th, day of

Date Commission Expires: <u>3-31-0</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 003104 FRAME: 0449

RECORDED: 04/25/2005